## News Release from The Honorable Sandra Doorley Monroe County District Attorney

April 20, 2020

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE COMMUNITY RELATIONS DIRECTOR: Calli Marianetti Monroe County District Attorney's Office 47 South Fitzhugh Street Rochester, NY 14614 (585) 406-1070

## Coalition for Crime Victims of Monroe County Commemorates National Crime Victims' Rights Week, April 19-25, 2020

Rochester, NY – The Monroe County District Attorney's Office along with the Coalition for Crime Victims of Monroe County would like to recognize National Crime Victims' Rights Week April 19-25, 2020. This year's theme, **Seek Justice - Ensure Victims' Rights - Inspire Hope** will provide opportunities for our community to promote victims' rights and honor crime victims as well as those who advocate on their behalf. Moreover, the theme also presents us with the opportunity to look toward the future of inclusive, accessible and innovative resources and services for survivors

National Crime Victims' Week is honored in hope to raise awareness of crime victims' rights and introduce the community to the important resources and services available that are so crucial to victims in their recovery process.

"Although the Coalition for Crime Victims of Monroe County is unable to host their annual informative evens, it remains important to acknowledge crime victims in this community and their rights," said Monroe County District Attorney Sandra Doorley. "This week is important to honor victims of crime, but also to thank those who bring honor to victims on a daily basis. Thank you to the Monroe County District Attorney victim advocates and all victim advocates who bring justice and a voice for victims and their families."

###